

Leonard Cheshire 66 South Lambeth Road London SW8 1RL T: 020 3242 0200 Ieonardcheshire.org

27<sup>th</sup> May 2022

To our stakeholders,

## Leonard Cheshire, Communication on Engagement (COE) Grace Period Request

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the UN Global Compact is the annual preparation and posting of a Communication on Engagement (COE).

This comprises of a chief executive statement of continued support for the UN Global Compact, a description of practical actions in support of the UN Global Compact, and a measurement of outcomes or expected outcomes.

We are late in creating, sharing, and posting our COE report due to organisational personnel changes. We hereby ask for an extension period, in order to post a COE that describes our organization's efforts and progress in support of the UN Global Compact.

Our COE will be posted on the UN Global Compact website by no later than Thursday 25<sup>th</sup> August 2022.

Sincerely yours,

Ms Gemma Hope Director of Policy

**Patron:** Her Majesty The Queen **Founder:** Group Captain Lord Cheshire VC, OM, DSO, DFC. **Leonard Cheshire Disability** is a registered charity no: 218186 (England and Wales) and no: SC005117 (Scotland) and a company limited by guarantee registered in England no: 552847. VAT no: 899 3223 75. Registered office: 66 South Lambeth Road, London SW8 1RL.

